This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023463-2025

Contract

NHS South West London Integrated Care board - Planned Care Services.

NHS South West London Integrated Care Board

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-023463

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05196f

Published 20 May 2025, 4:47pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS South West London Integrated Care Board

120 The Broadway

London

SW19 1RH

Email

hub.psrrepresentation@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI - London

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.southwestlondon.icb.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.southwestlondon.icb.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NHS South West London Integrated Care board - Planned Care Services.

Reference number

C356149

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NHS South West London Integrated Care Board (ICB) has awarded a contract through the Direct Award Process B for the provision of the following planned care services: Orthopaedic Non-Trauma Procedures, Digestive System Endoscopic Procedures, Digestive System Open and Laparoscopic Procedures, Urinary Tract and Male Reproductive System and Female Reproductive System.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,673,752

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

• UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NHS South West London Integrated Care Board has awarded a contract through the Direct Award Process B (The Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023, Regulation 8) for the provision of the following planned care services: Orthopaedic Non-Trauma Procedures, Digestive System Endoscopic Procedures, Digestive System Open and Laparoscopic Procedures, Urinary Tract and Male Reproductive System and Female Reproductive System.

The provider is a non-NHS organisation, providing patient choice health care services. The service is an existing service and will be provided by an existing provider.

The lifetime value of the contract is £2,673,752.

The contract term will be for two years with the option to extend for a further one year at the sole discretion of the relevant authority.

The contract will start on 1 April 2025 and end on 31 March 2027, if the optional extension is utilised the contract end date will be 31 March 2028.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Patient Choice / Weighting: 100

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

One Year extension

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed below

• The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This Contract Award Notice confirms the Provider Selection Regime (PSR) process, specifically Direct Award B. The awarding of this contract complies with the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023 and fulfils the associated transparency requirements.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Spire Healthcare Limited

3 Dorset Rise

London

EC4Y 8EN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

• UKI - London

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £2,673,752

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,673,752

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) confirmation of contract award notice. This contract has been awarded under the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Procurement Act Regulations 2023 do not apply to this award.

Award decision makers: NHS South West London Integrated Care Board - Contracting and Procurement Group and Financial and Planning on 19 May 2025.

No conflicts of interest were identified.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS South West London Integrated Care Board

120 The Broadway

London

SW19 1RH

Country

United Kingdom